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8.  DES CRIPTION
According to our watch schedule, I was scheduled to work on xx/xx/xx, which is my in lieu of holiday associated with the 4th of July holiday.  On xx/xx/xx, I was informed by my supervisor that I was not to report to work as scheduled on my in lieu of day.   This is a direct violation of Article 41, Section 4, of the PASS collective bargaining agreement with the FAA.  In addition, the Agency's action constitutes an unlawful repudiation of the PASS-FAA agreement in violation of the Statute and, thus, the Agency committed an unfair labor practice.  As a result of the Agency's actions, I lost holiday pay I otherwise would have received.
GRIEVANCE
9.  CORRECTIVE ACTION DESIRED

Make me whole and any other relief deemed appropriate.
10.  EMPLOYEE’S SIGNATURE
11.  DATE
12.  MANAGEMENT OFFICIAL’S SIGNATURE
13.  DATE


SUBMISSION



              RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGED
DISPOSITION
14.  DESCRIPTION
FAA Form 3770-2  (3-78)

7.  ORAL PRESENTATION REQUESTED

 FORMCHECKBOX 
YES

 FORMCHECKBOX 
NO
6.  INFORMAL DECISION DATE 
1A.  EMPLOYEE’S NAME
1C.  LOCATION
4.  NAME OF UNION REPRESENTATIVE
5.  INFORMAL GRIEVANCE OFFICIAL
AGGRIEVED
2.  ARTICLE/SECTION VIOLATED
Art. 41, Sec. 4 and 
7116(a)(1) and (5)
3.  INCIDENT DATE
1B.  FACILITY
